Agreement for the purchase and sale of real property, approximately 1.775 acres, 

located near the Creek Turnpike and West of Aspen Avenue, in Broken Arrow, 

Oklahoma, Tulsa County, Oklahoma; and authorizing the Authority to sale such 

property in the sum of four hundred and sixteen thousand dollars ($416,000); to effect 

such sale; designating representatives of the Authority for purposes of granting certain 

approvals and executing certain instruments as required under and in connection with 

said Agreement for the purchase and sale of real property;